05-25	-2001		-		
FORM PTO-1595		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and	d Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 1 ∩ 1 7:	30842	_	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		ttached original	documents or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5 17 0	2. Name and	address of rec	eiving party(ies)		
Masashi WATANABE	Name: _{Jar}	oan Aviatio	on Electroncs	Industry,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	Internal Address:			369	
3. Nature of conveyance:				e. s 859;	
X⊒XAssignment □ Merger	Street Address: 21-2, Dogenzaka 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		SHIDUY	a-ku, lukyu,	JAPAN	
☐ Other					
Execution Date: May 14, 2001	Additional nar	me(s) & address(e	es) attached?	XX No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): file herewi	Lth AT	TORNEY DOC	KET NO.: 380-3	11	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 14, 2001					
A. Patent Application No.(s) $09/859369$	B. Patent	No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? □ Yes 6. Total numb		ns and patents inv	olved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:					
LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212	XX Enclos	ed			
Direct Telephone Calls to: J. Warren Whitesel at telephone No. (312) 661-2100. Fax (312) 661-0029			rged to deposit ac	count	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on	8. Deposit ac	count number	: 12-0064		
Date:	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this p	page if paying by depo	sit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
05/25/2001 GTON11 00000051 09859369	USE THIS SPACE			j	
07 FC:581 40.00 UP / 9. Statement and signature.	······································				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and	correct and an	y attached copy is	s a true copy of	
the original document.	10 11				
J. Warren Whitesel	Man nuls	then	5-	17-01	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

LAFF, WHITESEL & SARET, LTD Attorney at Law 401 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60611 Atty Dkt No. 380-311

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

MASASHI WATANABE

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

should preferably be signed before a United States Consul.

RECORDED: 05/17/2001

JAPAN AVIATION ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY, LIMITED 21-2, Dogenzaka 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(nereinaπer called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire wi	pridwide right, title and interest in and to the	e invention known as:
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY WITH MANIPULA	FION MECHANISM HAVING GEAR MEME	BER AND LEVER MEMBER
for which a United States Patent Application was filed ona: Patent which may be granted thereon, includi which may have occurred before the execution	sand all rig ng all rights, if any, throughout the entire w	hts and privileges under any Letters
(1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without of papers to be used in connection with this a ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient proceedings relating to this application or and documents which may be necessary in connectaints to priority rights granted under the proceedings to proceedings; (b) to cooperate with ASS such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other valid patent for said invention in any country the	nt, (ii) all papers in connection with any intenty additional, continuing, or divisional appection with the preparation and filing of any visions of the International Convention for GIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining a affirmative acts which may be necessar	g, or divisional applications, as the reference or other legal or quasi-legal plication thereof, (iii) all papers and or foreign applications or with making reprotection of Industrial Property or gevidence and going forward in any
(2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and and the appropriate officials in any other cou application or any additional, continuing or div		at may be granted upon any patent
(3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and instrument, free of any encumbrances and that	warrants that he has full right to convey the transfer agreement has been or will be e	
(4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the and power to insert on this instrument any furl recordation in the United States Patent and 1		or desirable for purposes of
Date May 14, 2001 Signature of Inventor	masashi Watamabe	_(SEAL) MASASHI WATANABE
DateSignature of Inventor		_(SEAL)
DateSignature of Inventor		_(SEAL)
DateSignature of Inventor		_(SEAL)
The execution by the inventor(s) should be witness	sed hy at least two witnesses who sign here. If this Assignm	nent is signed outside the United States it

PATENT REEL: 011826 FRAME: 0435